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Awards Theme A) Open Color 

IAAP Gold  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  caterpillar 

IAAP Silver  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Four in a row 

IAAP Bronze  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Poker 

Salon Gold  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Dawn Fog 

Salon Silver  -  Darko Stancic ,  Croatia ,  Bilaj 

Salon Bronze  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Majestic and imposing 

IAAP Diploma  -  Frits Svendsen ,  Denmark ,  LofodenNordlys 

IAAP Diploma  -  Janez Begus ,  Slovenia ,  Path 

IAAP Diploma  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  Wrapped in Desire 

IAAP Diploma  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Dreaming Through Glass 1 

IAAP Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Kathy 

IAAP Diploma  -  Nikos Leontopoulos ,  Greece ,  Passion 

Salon HM  -  Andreas LANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Room Of Time 

Salon HM  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  La Bella Evelina 

Salon HM  -  Catalin Arcu ,  Romania ,  Ophelia IV 

Salon HM  -  Frank Callens ,  Belgium ,  Kite 

Salon HM  -  HUY SON NGUYEN ,  Vietnam ,  WOMAN AT WORK IN THE CORN HOUSE 

Salon HM  -  Kiss Piusz ,  Hungary ,  Parallel existences 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Black and White In Motion 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Mia dances 

Salon HM  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Foxes 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Border parallel 

Salon HM  -  Virginijus Zalensas ,  Lithuania ,  Snow White 

Salon HM  -  Walter Normann Dragland ,  Norway ,  Modig gutt i Moss 

Salon HM  -  yoonshik yim ,  South Korea ,  Hantan River Hoarfrost 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Breaking waves 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 

Salon Gold  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Erster Schnee 

Salon Silver  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  when the hair flows free 

Salon Bronze  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Nude dance 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Robert_25092406 

Salon HM  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Aleksa-18 

Salon HM  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Wedding Dress 

Salon HM  -  Frank Callens ,  Belgium ,  Blaakse Bos II 

Salon HM  -  Frits Svendsen ,  Denmark ,  Skyscraper 



Salon HM  -  Janez Begus ,  Slovenia ,  Trail 

Salon HM  -  Karel Sevcik ,  Czech Republic ,  Strong 

Salon HM  -  Kiss Piusz ,  Hungary ,  Dependency 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Dancers In White 02 

Salon HM  -  Milan Pecho ,  Czech Republic ,  Woman – the threshold of light 

Salon HM  -  Nikos Leontopoulos ,  Greece ,  Beauty 1 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  floating 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Children work 

Salon HM  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Trinity of Tranquility 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Woman Man Child 

Salon Gold  -  Karel Sevcik ,  Czech Republic ,  Sun 

Salon Silver  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Katharina-3 

Salon Bronze  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  Vision Profunda 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Strolling in Jaipur 

Salon HM  -  Catalin Arcu ,  Romania ,  Tender II 

Salon HM  -  HUY SON NGUYEN ,  Vietnam ,  BOYS LIKE THIS GAME 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  sleeping hair 

Salon HM  -  Krisztián Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Soft silk 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Starke Frau 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Veil of Silence 1 

Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Balerina 3 

Salon HM  -  Philip Van Daele ,  Belgium ,  Inside 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Press ups 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 192 

Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  107 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  The older sister 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Little master 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Portrait 

Salon Gold  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Broken Net 

Salon Silver  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Gazing intently 

Salon Bronze  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Paul 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Hakan_17072102 

Salon HM  -  Catalin Arcu ,  Romania ,  Miss Evangelina 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Girl With White Shawl 

Salon HM  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Optimist 

Salon HM  -  Michael Egan ,  Australia ,  Bobbie 

Salon HM  -  Nikos Leontopoulos ,  Greece ,  Marina 5 

Salon HM  -  Oguz Mirac Sonmez ,  Turkey ,  The Novelist who expects for an inspiration 

Salon HM  -  Rudolf Seidl ,  Germany ,  dancer 



Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  rzezba0203 

Salon HM  -  Stefan Kunick ,  Germany ,  Molly Fox 4 

Salon HM  -  Tomasz Milcewicz ,  Poland ,  Trumpetman 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Tuyen 

Salon HM  -  yoonshik yim ,  South Korea ,  The Lady in the Morning 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Smoking elderly 

 

 

 

Awards Theme E) Nudes 

Salon Gold  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Denisa-55 

Salon Silver  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Calamity 

Salon Bronze  -  Milan Pecho ,  Czech Republic ,  Essence of Light 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Ike_22020231 

Salon HM  -  Frank Callens ,  Belgium ,  Reminiscing 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  to the light 

Salon HM  -  Kiss Piusz ,  Hungary ,  Day off 

Salon HM  -  Krisztián Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Hidden gem 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Mit Sonnenhut 

Salon HM  -  Marcia Marchetto ,  Brazil ,  Projected image 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Mia on the stairs 

Salon HM  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Woman 66 

Salon HM  -  Nikos Leontopoulos ,  Greece ,  Danai 4 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Rocky ledge by waterfall 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 493 

Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  Aparat 

Salon HM  -  Stefan Kunick ,  Germany ,  Lucy 1 

 

 

 

Awards Theme F) Street life 

Salon Gold  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  An Elderly Man 

Salon Silver  -  Oguz Mirac Sonmez ,  Turkey ,  Solitude in the urban 

Salon Bronze  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  New Yorker_21070901 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  I am watching you 

Salon HM  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  Lonely Woman 

Salon HM  -  HUY SON NGUYEN ,  Vietnam ,  LAST TRAIN TO GO HOME 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Die blaue Rose 

Salon HM  -  Marcia Marchetto ,  Brazil ,  Frosty day 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Window man 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Framed Encounter 1 

Salon HM  -  Michael Egan ,  Australia ,  Rua Da Carreira 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  walking with dog 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  stairway 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Da Nang street 



Salon HM  -  yoonshik yim ,  South Korea ,  One Night on the Cliff 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Intravenous drip 

Salon HM  -  Zsolt Dobóczky ,  Hungary ,  Peti 

 

 

 

Awards Theme G) Landscape 

Salon Gold  -  Marcia Marchetto ,  Brazil ,  Tre Cime 

Salon Silver  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Valkyries kingdom 

Salon Bronze  -  Zsolt Dobóczky ,  Hungary ,  Sown with snow 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Ayioi Anargiroi Church 

Salon HM  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  Heavenly Solitude 2 

Salon HM  -  Catalin Arcu ,  Romania ,  Dumesti at sunrise 

Salon HM  -  CHIDI CHEN ,  USA ,  Jungfrau 

Salon HM  -  Elzbieta Rogaczewska-Czepinska ,  Poland ,  In the spring fields 

Salon HM  -  Frank Callens ,  Belgium ,  Muizenberg Beach Houses 

Salon HM  -  Gordon Dryden ,  England ,  soon after dawn 

Salon HM  -  HUY SON NGUYEN ,  Vietnam ,  BEAUTY OF RICE TERRACES 

Salon HM  -  Irina Sedova ,  Belgium ,  Norway III 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Dreamy Seascape 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Im Abendrot 

Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Faeroer Islands 

Salon HM  -  Michael Egan ,  Australia ,  Rocks at Tantangara 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Yunwu mountain 

 

 

 

Awards Theme H) Nature 

Salon Gold  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Lunch Time 

Salon Silver  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Eagle and Fox 9 

Salon Bronze  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Hungry 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  We are family 

Salon HM  -  Elzbieta Rogaczewska-Czepinska ,  Poland ,  Kingfisher Fish and Water 

Salon HM  -  Irina Sedova ,  Belgium ,  Tisseuse 

Salon HM  -  Jay Shea ,  Canada ,  Surprised Spider 

Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  pride leopard 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Melkstation 

Salon HM  -  Marcia Marchetto ,  Brazil ,  Dolomiti 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  The Voice of Dawn 1 

Salon HM  -  Norman Johnson ,  USA ,  Two Cubs with Mom 

Salon HM  -  Rudolf Seidl ,  Germany ,  Wattenmeer 

Salon HM  -  STEVEN STAVRI ,  Cyprus ,  TAKING A BREAK 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  morning bath 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Springbok 

Salon HM  -  yoonshik yim ,  South Korea ,  Herald of Spring 



 


